

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8784/2020

JAGARNATH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTAWAN RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 126083/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 29-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR (V.C.)  
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.  
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chouhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners even on the repeated calls.

Learned counsel for the respondents no. 1 to 3 is present.

In view thereof, adverse orders deferred, the matter be listed  
on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER