

ITEM NO.1722

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8784/2020

JAGARNATH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTAWAN RAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126083/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 10-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Kushwaha, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR  
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks deletion of respondent no. 4 from the array of respondents.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, learned counsel appearing for all the respondents except respondent no. 4 submits that she has no objection to deletion of respondent no. 4 from the array of respondents. It is also submitted that six weeks time be granted to her to file counter affidavit.

The particulars of respondent no. 4 shall stand deleted from the array of respondents at the risk and peril of the petitioner.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the other respondents within

6 weeks. Re-joinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List the Special Leave Petition in due course.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHORE)  
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)